AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CHANNEL AND FACILITIES SHARING AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CHANNEL AND FACILITIES SHARING AGREEMENT ("Amendment") is made as of this 5th day of July, 2017 among LocusPoint WMGM Licensee, LLC, and LocusPoint WMGM Op, LLC, each a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "LPN") and Trinity Christian Center of Santa Ana, Inc. aka TCCSA, Inc. (d/b/a Trinity Broadcasting Network), a California non-profit religious corporation ("Trinity").

WHEREAS, LPN and Trinity are parties to that certain Channel and Facilities Sharing Agreement ("Agreement"), dated January 5, 2016, and have agreed to make certain amendments to the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, LPN and Trinity agree as follows:

1. Section 1.2(c)(3)(ii)(A) of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

[REDACTED]

2. Section 1.2(c)(4) of the Agreement is amended to read as follows:

[REDACTED]

EXECUTION VERSION

- 3. Section 1.2(h) of the Agreement is amended to:

 - a. delete subsection (1) in its entirety; andb. renumber subsections (2), (3), and (4) as subsections (1), (2), and (3), respectively.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CHANNEL AND FACILITIES SHARING AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to Channel and Facilities Sharing Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

LPN:	LOCUSPOINT WMGM LICENSEE, LLC
	By: Meller Me Class William D. deKay Executive Chairman
TRINITY:	TRINITY CHRISTIAN CENTER OF SANTA ANA, INC aka TCCSA, Inc. (d/b/a Trinity Broadcasting Network)
	By: J.B. Casoria Assistant Secretary

SIGNATURE PAGE TO AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CHANNEL AND FACILITIES SHARING AGREEMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have duly executed this Amendment No. 1 to Channel and Facilities Sharing Agreement as of the date first set forth above.

LPN:	LOCUSPOINT WMGM LICENSEE, LLC
	By: William D. deKay Executive Chairman
TRINITY:	TRINITY CHRISTIAN CENTER OF SANTA ANA, INC aka TCCSA, Inc. (d/b/a Trinity Broadcasting Network)
	By: 6 July, 2017 J.B. Casoria Assistant Secretary